

Chief Justice's Court

Case :- WRIT - C No. - 35163 of 2014

Petitioner :- Jagat Singh and others

Respondent :- State of U.P. and others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Mr. Satyendra Kumar Singh, Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- Mr. Tej Bhan Pandey, Standing Counsel

Hon'ble Rajesh Bindal, Chief Justice

Hon'ble Prakash Padia, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the issues raised in the present writ petition are connected with the issues raised in Writ-C No. 47935 of 2014 (U.P. Industrial Development Corporation vs. State of U.P. and others).

Adjourned to May 27, 2022.

The aforesaid writ petition be also listed along with the present petition.

Date :- 3.2.2022

Shiraz/Pramod Tripathi

(Prakash Padia, J.) (Rajesh Bindal, C.J.)