



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 35163 of 2014

Jagat Singh And 8 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Satyendra Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Chhaya Gupta, Pankaj Kumar
Shukla, Sunil Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 1

**HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.
HON'BLE SWARUPAMA CHATURVEDI, J.**

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Order on C.M. Substitution Application No. Nil of 2026

It is submitted on behalf of the petitioners that petitioner no. 9 namely, Mansharam has died and is survived by natural heirs and legal representatives.

Accordingly, substitution application is allowed.

Let heirs of deceased Mansharam-petitioner no. 9 be brought on record by describing the petitioner no. 9 as since deceased.

Office to carry out necessary substitution within two weeks.

Order on Petition

List this petition on 30.04.2026.

(Swarupama Chaturvedi,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)

April 8, 2026

#Vikram/-