



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 35163 of 2014

Jagat Singh And 8 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Satyendra Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Chhaya Gupta, Pankaj Kumar Shukla,
Sunil Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.
HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.

Sri Nakul Chaddha, learned Advocate assisted by Sri Pankaj Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the petitioner appearing in the connected petition prays for adjournment.

The matter is of the year 2014, hence we decline to grant adjournment, however, Sri Nakul Chaddha assures that he would be arguing the matter if an opportunity is given.

Accordingly, We adjourn the matter to prepare and argue the case by Mr. Chaddha, on next date fixed.

List this matter on 13th May, 2026 in the list category of oldest pending case.

April 30, 2026
Sanjeev

(Indrajeet Shukla,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)