



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 35163 of 2014

Jagat Singh And 8 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Satyendra Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Chhaya Gupta, Pankaj Kumar
Shukla, Sunil Kumar Mishra

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.

HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.

1. It is contended by Mr. P.K. Shukla, learned counsel appearing for respondent no.4 that Writ-C No.47935 of 2014 is the lead petition, however, he needs time to file substitution application in respect of deceased respondents no.4 & 5.
2. Let the appropriate application be filed within next four weeks.
3. Mr. S.K.Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this matter may be connected with Writ-C No.65461 of 2014 along with other connected matters.
4. List this matter along with Writ-C No.65461 of 2014 and other connected matters on 14.07.2026.

(Indrajeet Shukla,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)

May 13, 2026
S.P.